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110 220 330 440 

Number of Students 

Cum Cum 
Freq Freq Pct Pct 

56 56 0.85 0.85 
7 63 0.11 0.96 

11 74 0.17 1.12 
5 79 0.08 1.20 

10 89 0.15 1.35 
6 95 0.09 1.44 

13 108 0.20 1.64 
11 119 0.17 1.81 
23 142 0.35 2.16 
13 155 0.20 2.35 
14 169 0.21 2.57 
14 183 0.21 2.78 
13 196 0.20 2.98 
21 217 0.32 3.29 
31 248 0.47 3.77 
46 294 0.70 4.46 
48 342 0.73 5.19 
55 397 0.84 6.03 
55 452 0.84 6.86 
71 523 1.08 7.94 
95 618 1.44 9.38 

107 725 1.62 11.01 
135 860 2.05 13.06 
140 1000 2.13 15.18 
163 1163 2.47 17.66 
189 1352 2.87 20.53 
231 1583 3.51 24.04 
269 1852 4.08 28.12 
312 2164 4.74 32.86 
292 2456 4.43 37.29 
363 2819 5.51 42.80 
385 3204 5.85 48.65 
482 3686 7.32 55.97 
457 4143 6.94 62.91 
469 4612 7.12 70.03 
452 5064 6.86 76.89 
452 5516 6.86 83.75 
430 5946 6.53 90.28 
301 6247 4.57 94.85 
208 6455 3.16 98.01 
131 6586 1.99 100.00 
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2022 

GRADE 3 MATHEMATICS 
ALL STUDENTS 
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Number of Students 

Cum Cum 
Freq Freq Pct Pct 

30 30 0.47 0.47 
6 36 0.09 0.56 
8 44 0.12 0.69 
5 49 0.08 0.76 

10 59 0.16 0.92 
6 65 0.09 1.01 

12 77 0.19 1.20 
11 88 0.17 1.37 
7 95 0.11 1.48 
7 102 0.11 1.59 

14 116 0.22 1.81 
16 132 0.25 2.06 
10 142 0.16 2.22 
14 156 0.22 2.43 
31 187 0.48 2.92 
26 213 0.41 3.32 
33 246 0.51 3.84 
39 285 0.61 4.45 
45 330 0.70 5.15 
57 387 0.89 6.04 
72 459 1.12 7.16 
79 538 1.23 8.40 
99 637 1.54 9.94 

130 767 2.03 11.97 
165 932 2.57 14.54 
191 1123 2.98 17.52 
232 1355 3.62 21.15 
219 1574 3.42 24.56 
275 1849 4 .29 28.85 
306 2155 4 .78 33.63 
324 2479 5.06 38.69 
413 2892 6.45 45.13 
412 3304 6.43 51 .56 
454 3758 7.08 58.65 
503 4261 7.85 66.50 
475 4736 7.41 73.91 
450 5186 7.02 80.93 
417 5603 6.51 87.44 
399 6002 6.23 93.66 
254 6256 3.96 97.63 
152 6408 2.37 100.00 
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2022 

GRADE 4 MATHEMATICS 
ALL STUDENTS 
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Number of Students 

Cum Cum 
Freq Freq Pct Pct 

20 20 0.32 0.32 
3 23 0.05 0.37 
3 26 0.05 0.42 
4 30 0.06 0.48 
8 38 0.13 0.61 
5 43 0.08 0.69 
7 50 0.11 0.81 
5 55 0.08 0.89 
8 63 0.13 1.02 
6 69 0.10 1.11 

12 81 0.19 1.31 
12 93 0.19 1.50 
17 110 0.27 1.77 
21 131 0.34 2.11 
18 149 0.29 2.40 
20 169 0.32 2.72 
23 192 0.37 3.09 
30 222 0.48 3.58 
41 263 0.66 4.24 
38 301 0.61 4.85 
55 356 0.89 5.74 
63 419 1.02 6.75 
89 508 1.43 8.19 

107 615 1.72 9.91 
129 744 2.08 11.99 
171 915 2.76 14.75 
188 1103 3.03 17.78 
241 1344 3.88 21.66 
264 1608 4.25 25.91 
314 1922 5.06 30.98 
334 2256 5.38 36.36 
347 2603 5.59 41.95 
370 2973 5.96 47.91 
391 3364 6.30 54.21 
408 3772 6.58 60.79 
393 4165 6.33 67.12 
426 4591 6.87 73.99 
446 5037 7.19 81.18 
476 5513 7.67 88.85 
374 5887 6.03 94.88 
318 6205 5.12 100.00 
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2022 

GRADE 5 MATHEMATICS 
ALL STUDENTS 
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Number of Students 

Cum Cum 
Freq Freq Pct Pct 

31 31 0.50 0.50 
3 34 0.05 0.55 
4 38 0.06 0.62 
4 42 0.06 0.68 
6 48 0.10 0.78 
7 55 0.11 0.89 
5 60 0.08 0.97 
5 65 0.08 1.05 
5 70 0.08 1.13 

10 80 0.16 1.30 
4 84 0.06 1.36 

10 94 0.16 1.52 
17 111 0.28 1.80 
14 125 0.23 2.02 
15 140 0.24 2.27 
19 159 0.31 2.57 
28 187 0.45 3.03 
22 209 0.36 3.38 
44 253 0.71 4.10 
45 298 0.73 4.83 
69 367 1.12 5.94 
65 432 1.05 6.99 

112 544 1.81 8.81 
107 651 1.73 10.54 
139 790 2.25 12.79 
140 930 2.27 15.06 
190 1120 3.08 18.13 
211 1331 3.42 21.55 
266 1597 4.31 25.86 
254 1851 4.11 29.97 
317 2168 5.13 35.10 
389 2557 6.30 41.40 
403 2960 6.53 47.93 
423 3383 6.85 54.78 
461 3844 7.46 62.24 
447 4291 7.24 69.48 
482 4773 7.80 77.28 
424 5197 6.87 84.15 
410 5607 6.64 90.79 
374 5981 6.06 96.84 
195 6176 3.16 100.00 
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2022 

GRADE 6 MATHEMATICS 
ALL STUDENTS 
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Number of Students 

Cum Cum 
Freq Freq Pct Pct 

24 24 0.39 0.39 
1 25 0.02 0.41 
3 28 0.05 0.46 
1 29 0.02 0.47 
5 34 0.08 0.56 
4 38 0.07 0.62 
6 44 0.10 0.72 
2 46 0.03 0.75 
7 53 0.11 0.87 
4 57 0.07 0.93 
6 63 0.10 1.03 
8 71 0.13 1.16 
9 80 0.15 1.31 
9 89 0.15 1.45 

16 105 0.26 1.72 
12 117 0.20 1.91 
21 138 0.34 2.25 
21 159 0.34 2.60 
35 194 0.57 3.17 
24 218 0.39 3.56 
58 276 0.95 4.51 
61 337 1.00 5.51 
70 407 1.14 6.65 
84 491 1.37 8.02 

127 618 2.08 10.10 
143 761 2.34 12.43 
200 961 3.27 15.70 
250 1211 4 .08 19.79 
281 1492 4 .59 24.38 
322 1814 5.26 29.64 
379 2193 6.19 35.83 
399 2592 6.52 42.35 
458 3050 7.48 49.84 
434 3484 7.09 56.93 
449 3933 7.34 64.26 
437 4370 7.1 4 71 .41 
409 4779 6.68 78.09 
405 5184 6.62 84.71 
387 5571 6.32 91.03 
302 5873 4 .93 95.96 
247 6120 4.04 
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2022 

GRADE 7 MATHEMATICS 
ALL STUDENTS 
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110 220 330 440 
Number of Students 

Cum Cum 
Freq Freq Pct Pct 

27 27 0.47 0.47 
7 34 0.12 0.59 
2 36 0.03 0.62 
5 41 0.09 0.71 
4 45 0.07 0.78 
7 52 0.12 0.90 
1 53 0.02 0.91 
4 57 0.07 0.98 
6 63 0.10 1.09 

10 73 0.17 1.26 
9 82 0.16 1.41 
5 87 0.09 1.50 
7 94 0.12 1.62 

10 104 0.17 1.79 
8 112 0.14 1.93 

13 125 0.22 2.16 
15 140 0.26 2.41 
15 155 0.26 2.67 
31 186 0.53 3.21 
41 227 0.71 3.92 
41 268 0.71 4.62 
55 323 0.95 5.57 

102 425 1.76 7.33 
128 553 2.21 9.54 
134 687 2.31 11.85 
198 885 3.41 15.26 
212 1097 3.66 18.92 
264 1361 4.55 23.47 
356 1717 6.14 29.61 
382 2099 6.59 36.20 
435 2534 7.50 43.70 
434 2968 7.49 51.19 
450 3418 7.76 58.95 
471 3889 8.12 67.07 
444 4333 7.66 74.73 
392 4725 6.76 81.49 
364 5089 6.28 87.77 
298 5387 5.14 92.91 
228 5615 3.93 96.84 
183 5798 3.16 100.00 
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2022 

GRADE 8 MATHEMATICS 
ALL STUDENTS 
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110 220 330 
Number of Students 

Cum Cum 
Freq Freq Pct Pct 

58 58 0.88 0.88 
6 64 0.09 0.97 
7 71 0.11 1.08 

12 83 0.18 1.26 
6 89 0.09 1.35 

13 102 0.20 1.55 
13 115 0.20 1.75 
13 128 0.20 1.94 
15 143 0.23 2.17 
8 151 0.12 2.29 

10 161 0.15 2.45 
16 177 0.24 2.69 
33 210 0.50 3.19 
22 232 0.33 3.52 
40 272 0.61 4.13 
33 305 0.50 4.63 
45 350 0.68 5.32 
44 394 0.67 5.99 
63 457 0.96 6.94 
64 521 0.97 7.91 
85 606 1.29 9.21 

107 713 1.63 10.83 
135 848 2.05 12.88 
140 988 2.13 15.01 
171 1159 2.60 17.61 
227 1386 3.45 21.05 
273 1659 4.15 25.20 
355 2014 5.39 30.59 
347 2361 5.27 35.87 
366 2727 5.56 41.42 
406 3133 6.17 47.59 

■ 458 3591 6.96 54.55 
429 4020 6.52 61 .07 

I 442 4462 6.71 67.78 
427 4889 6.49 74.27 
434 5323 6.59 80.86 
381 5704 5.79 86.65 
333 6037 5.06 91.71 
275 6312 4.18 95.88 
161 6473 2.45 98.33 
110 6583 1.67 100.00 
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2022 

GRADE 3 READING 
ALL STUDENTS 
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110 220 330 440 
Number of Students 

Cum Cum 
Freq Freq Pct Pct 

23 23 0.36 0.36 
3 26 0.05 0.41 
8 34 0.12 0.53 
2 36 0.03 0.56 
9 45 0.14 0.70 
4 49 0.06 0.77 

10 59 0.16 0.92 
5 64 0.08 1.00 
6 70 0.09 1.09 
8 78 0.12 1.22 

12 90 0.19 1.41 
13 103 0.20 1.61 
12 115 0.19 1.80 
16 131 0.25 2.05 
18 149 0.28 2.33 
21 170 0.33 2.65 
25 195 0.39 3.04 
31 226 0.48 3.53 
40 266 0.62 4.15 
49 315 0.77 4.92 
65 380 1.01 5.93 
78 458 1.22 7.15 
82 540 1.28 8.43 
96 636 1.50 9.93 

150 786 2.34 12.27 
173 959 2.70 14.98 
205 1164 3.20 18.18 
236 1400 3.69 21.86 
307 1707 4.79 26.66 
307 2014 4.79 31.45 
367 2381 5.73 37.18 
390 2771 6.09 43.27 
435 3206 6.79 50.06 
469 3675 7.32 57.39 
482 4157 7.53 64.91 
497 4654 7.76 72.67 
520 5174 8.12 80.79 
452 5626 7.06 87.85 
393 6019 6.14 93.99 
256 6275 4.00 97.99 
129 6404 2.01 100.00 
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2022 

GRADE 4 READING 
ALL STUDENTS 
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Number of Students 

Cum Cum 
Freq Freq Pct Pct 

24 24 0.39 0.39 
3 27 0.05 0.44 
3 30 0.05 0.48 

11 41 0.18 0.66 
5 46 0.08 0.74 
5 51 0.08 0.82 
7 58 0.11 0.94 

10 68 0.16 1.10 
7 75 0.11 1.21 

12 87 0.19 1.40 
12 99 0.19 1.60 
13 112 0.21 1.81 

5 117 0.08 1.89 
12 129 0.19 2.08 
26 155 0.42 2.50 
22 177 0.35 2.85 
23 200 0.37 3.22 
28 228 0.45 3.68 
41 269 0.66 4.34 
48 317 0.77 5.11 
59 376 0.95 6.06 
84 460 1.35 7.42 
83 543 1.34 8.75 

120 663 1.93 10.69 
143 806 2.31 12.99 
156 962 2.51 15.51 
196 1158 3.16 18.67 
238 1396 3.84 22.51 
291 1687 4.69 27.20 
336 2023 5.42 32.61 
370 2393 5.96 38.58 
469 2862 7.56 46.14 
484 3346 7.80 53.94 
550 3896 8.87 62.81 
533 4429 8.59 71.40 
512 4941 8.25 79.66 
455 5396 7.34 86.99 
419 5815 6.75 93.74 
253 6068 4.08 97.82 
135 6203 2.18 100.00 
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2022 

GRADE 5 READING 
ALL STUDENTS 
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110 220 330 440 
Number of Students 

Cum Cum 
Freq Freq Pct Pct 

28 28 0.45 0.45 
5 33 0.08 0.53 
3 36 0.05 0.58 
6 42 0.10 0.68 
4 46 0.06 0.74 
3 49 0.05 0.79 
7 56 0.11 0.91 
3 59 0.05 0.95 
7 66 0.11 1.07 
5 71 0.08 1.15 
7 78 0.11 1.26 

15 93 0.24 1.51 
8 101 0.13 1.63 

17 118 0.28 1.91 
20 138 0.32 2.23 
31 169 0.50 2.74 
37 206 0.60 3.33 
33 239 0.53 3.87 
34 273 0.55 4.42 
55 328 0.89 5.31 
66 394 1.07 6.38 
80 474 1.29 7.67 
90 564 1.46 9.13 

163 727 2.64 11.77 
187 914 3.03 14.79 
234 1148 3.79 18.58 
252 1400 4.08 22.66 
319 1719 5.16 27.82 
337 2056 5.45 33.27 
400 2456 6.47 39.75 
433 2889 7.01 46.76 
473 3362 7.65 54.41 
489 3851 7.91 62.32 
440 4291 7.12 69.44 
448 4739 7.25 76.70 
485 5224 7.85 84.54 
392 5616 6.34 90.89 
295 5911 4.77 95.66 
163 6074 2.64 98.30 
105 6179 1.70 100.00 
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2022 

GRADE 6 READING 
ALL STUDENTS 
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110 220 330 440 550 
Number of Students 

Cum Cum 
Freq Freq Pct Pct 

17 17 0.28 0.28 
3 20 0.05 0.33 
5 25 0.08 0.41 
2 27 0.03 0.44 
7 34 0.11 0.55 
1 35 0.02 0.57 
2 37 0.03 0.60 
3 40 0.05 0.65 
4 44 0.07 0.72 
3 47 0.05 0.77 
3 50 0.05 0.82 
6 56 0.10 0.91 
6 62 0.10 1.01 

12 74 0.20 1.21 
12 86 0.20 1.40 
6 92 0.10 1.50 

15 107 0.24 1.75 
18 125 0.29 2.04 
28 153 0.46 2.50 
26 179 0.42 2.92 
48 227 0.78 3.70 
42 269 0.69 4.39 
42 311 0.69 5.08 
83 394 1.35 6.43 

104 498 1.70 8.13 
122 620 1.99 10.12 
152 772 2.48 12.60 
181 953 2.95 15.55 
273 1226 4.46 20.01 
325 1551 5.30 25.31 
353 1904 5.76 31.08 
431 2335 7.03 38.11 
458 2793 7.48 45.59 
495 3288 8.08 53.66 
460 3748 7.51 61 .17 
521 4269 8.50 69.68 
524 4793 8.55 78.23 
461 5254 7.52 85.75 
385 5639 6.28 92.04 
289 5928 4.72 96.75 
199 6127 3.25 
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Number of Students 

Cum Cum 
Freq Freq Pct Pct 

21 21 0.36 0.36 
2 23 0.03 0.40 
7 30 0.12 0.52 
3 33 0.05 0.57 
2 35 0.03 0.60 
1 36 0.02 0.62 
5 41 0.09 0.71 
5 46 0.09 0.79 
6 52 0.10 0.90 
4 56 0.07 0.97 
9 65 0.16 1.12 
6 71 0.10 1.23 

12 83 0.21 1.43 
8 91 0.1 4 1.57 
9 100 0.16 1.73 

12 112 0.21 1.93 
16 128 0.28 2.21 
20 148 0.35 2.55 
20 168 0.35 2.90 
29 197 0.50 3.40 
43 240 0.74 4 .1 4 
44 284 0.76 4.90 
45 329 0.78 5.68 
78 407 1.35 7.02 

110 517 1.90 8.92 
96 613 1.66 10.58 

131 744 2.26 12.84 
166 910 2.87 15.71 
241 1151 4 .16 19.87 
237 1388 4 .09 23.96 
299 1687 5.16 29.12 
331 2018 5.71 34.83 
354 2372 6.11 40.94 
367 2739 6.33 47.27 
433 3172 7.47 54.75 
487 3659 8.41 63.15 
540 4199 9.32 72.47 
477 4676 8.23 80.70 
471 51 47 8.13 88.83 
368 5515 6.35 95.18 
279 5794 4.82 
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Number of Students 

Cum Cum 
Freq Freq Pct Pct 

25 25 0.40 0.40 
3 28 0.05 0.45 
4 32 0.06 0.52 
2 34 0.03 0.55 
5 39 0.08 0.63 
3 42 0.05 0.68 
8 50 0.13 0.81 
3 53 0.05 0.85 
5 58 0.08 0.94 
5 63 0.08 1.02 
9 72 0.15 1.16 

10 82 0.16 1.32 
8 90 0.13 1.45 

11 101 0.18 1.63 
20 121 0.32 1.95 
23 144 0.37 2.32 
28 172 0.45 2.77 
21 193 0.34 3.11 
38 231 0.61 3.73 
27 258 0.44 4 .16 
58 316 0.94 5.10 
59 375 0.95 6.05 
70 445 1.13 7.18 
94 539 1.52 8.69 

108 647 1.74 10.44 
143 790 2.31 12.74 
153 943 2.47 15.21 
163 1106 2.63 17.84 
193 1299 3.11 20.95 
192 1491 3.10 24.05 
237 1728 3.82 27.87 
279 2007 4.50 32.37 
326 2333 5.26 37.63 
368 2701 5.94 43.56 
441 3142 7.11 50.68 
455 3597 7.34 58.02 
542 4139 8.74 66.76 
559 4698 9.02 75.77 
629 5327 10.15 85.92 
502 5829 8.10 94.02 
371 6200 5.98 100.
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Number of Students 

Cum Cum 
Freq Freq Pct Pct 

26 26 0.45 0.45 
2 28 0.03 0.48 
3 31 0.05 0.54 
2 33 0.03 0.57 
3 36 0.05 0.62 
3 39 0.05 0.67 
2 41 0.03 0.71 
1 42 0.02 0.73 
3 45 0.05 0.78 
8 53 0.1 4 0.91 
6 59 0.10 1.02 
3 62 0.05 1.07 
7 69 0.12 1.19 
3 72 0.05 1.24 

10 82 0.17 1.42 
7 89 0.12 1.54 

11 100 0.19 1.73 
11 111 0. 19 1.92 

7 11 8 0.12 2.04 
16 134 0.28 2.31 
24 158 0.41 2.73 
30 188 0.52 3.25 
51 239 0.88 4 .13 
53 292 0.91 5.04 
73 365 1.26 6.30 
92 457 1.59 7.89 

120 577 2.07 9.96 
166 743 2.87 12.83 
196 939 3.38 16.21 
202 1141 3.49 19.70 
283 1424 4.89 24.58 
310 1734 5.35 29.93 
345 2079 5.96 35.89 
403 2482 6.96 42.84 
433 2915 7.47 50.32 
481 3396 8.30 58.62 
505 3901 8.72 67.34 
548 4449 9.46 76.80 
552 5001 9.53 86.33 
449 5450 7.75 94.08 
343 5793 5.92 100.
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130 260 390 520 650 
Number of Students 

Cum Cum 
Freq Freq Pct Pct 

23 23 0.40 0.40 
2 25 0.03 0.43 
1 26 0.02 0.45 
4 30 0.07 0.52 
3 33 0.05 0.57 
5 38 0.09 0.66 
4 42 0.07 0.72 
6 48 0.10 0.83 
4 52 0.07 0.90 

11 63 0.19 1.09 
3 66 0.05 1.14 
8 74 0.1 4 1.28 
5 79 0.09 1.36 

10 89 0.17 1.54 
16 105 0.28 1.81 
14 11 9 0.24 2.05 
12 131 0.21 2.26 
13 144 0.22 2.48 
23 167 0.40 2.88 
35 202 0.60 3.49 
40 242 0.69 4.18 
58 300 1.00 5.18 
58 358 1.00 6.18 
73 431 1.26 7.44 
90 521 1.55 8.99 

157 678 2.71 11 .70 
153 831 2.64 14.34 
195 1026 3.36 17.70 
245 1271 4.23 21 .93 
288 1559 4.97 26.90 
337 1896 5.81 32.71 
380 2276 6.56 39.27 
448 2724 7.73 47.00 
534 3258 9.21 56.21 
562 3820 9.70 65.91 
598 441 8 10.32 76.22 
511 4929 8.82 85.04 
372 5301 6.42 91.46 
270 5571 4.66 96.12 
225 5796 3.88 100.
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